



Key to Fire Symbols (existing)

- D2S1 Wheelchair refuge area
- Fire resisting construction 30 min.
- CO2 fire extinguisher
- Foam fire extinguisher
- Water fire extinguisher
- Call point - manual
- Electro magnetic lock - releases via digital keypad entry/push button exit, on activation of fire alarm system, or via manual break glass call point / emergency release fittings.
- EDR Emergency door release call point - manual
- Emergency lighting luminaire - self contained
- Audible warning device - bell
- Visual warning device
- S Smoke detector
- S12 Fire action sign - general
- S22 Fire exit sign
- Exit sign - internally illuminated
- Directional arrow on existing fire exit sign
- SCA Self closing automatic release

DATE	REVISION
A 20.1.06	"CAVITY BARRIER REQUIRED" ADDED
B 13.5.09	Wcs UPDATED FOLLOWING REFURBISHMENT
C 9.12.09	UPDATE FOLLOWING ALTERATIONS TO FORM NEW ROOMS FOR CGP & CRE.
D 27.7.10	GENERAL UPDATE FOLLOWING FSO SURVEY
E 3.9.10	UPDATE FOLLOWING FORMATION OF LARGER PC LAB D204
F 31.10.11	ALTERATIONS TO D263 - D276 AREA FOR ST - NB ROOMS RENUMBERED D236 - D241.
G 11.9.12	D207, D232, D232a, D234 & D234a-c ALL RE-ALLOCATED FOLLOWING SPACE REVIEW OR VACATION.
H 15.10.12	D234a DOOR POSITION CHANGED
J 4.1.13	UPDATE FOLLOWING WORKS IN D234-234b
K 13.1.14	ADDITIONAL GLAZED PANELS ADDED IN D234. D232a CHANGED TO 'MEETING ROOM'
L 2.2.15	D228 UPDATED TO 'TRANQUILITY ROOM'. 'CL.STORE' ADDED
M 19.8.15	VARIOUS ROOM NAMES UPDATED
N 27.10.15	D207 MODIFIED TO FORM CORRIDOR
P 12.1.16	D203 CHANGED TO 'STAFF'
Q 29.7.16	D204 CHANGED TO 'STAFF'
R 18.1.18	D237 CHANGED TO 'VACANT (staff)'. D213 RENUMBERED FROM D212.
S 12.6.18	D232 CHANGED TO 'STAFF'.
T 7.1.19	D232 CHANGED TO 'STAFF'.
U 19.2.20	D221 CHANGED TO 'VACANT'. D2P13 CREATED. D228 CHANGED TO 'EDIT ROOM'.
V 18.10.21	D232 DOOR POSITION CHANGED. D232a CHANGED TO 'DIGITAL STUDIO'.
W 22.2.23	D227 CHANGED TO 'MEETING ROOM'. WALL BETWEEN D232 & D233 REPOSITIONED. DOOR ADDED BETWEEN D232 & D232a.
X 22.9.23	D228 CHANGED TO 'BUBS RESOURCE ROOM'.

THIS FIRE SAFETY PLAN IS GENERALLY BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY BU'S FIRE SAFETY OFFICER. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF ALL USERS OF THIS PLAN TO CHECK THE INFORMATION PROVIDED TO CONFIRM THE EXACT POSITIONS OF THE FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT, CAVITY BARRIERS ETC.

## SECOND FLOOR FIRE PLAN

## DORSET HOUSE

## DH/FP/4X

SCALE 1:200 at A3  
AUGUST 2005

